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Kiara C <cross.kiarad@gmail.com> Wed, Sep 1, 2021 at 3:40 PM
To: Deena Fox <deena.fox@gmail.com>, Joshua Bork <Jbork@selapcs.org>, Andrew Whiting
<whiting.andrew@gmail.com>, Yair Inspektor <yairinspektor@gmail.com>, Smruti Radkar <sradkar@gmail.com>, A Allen-
Patel <aapatel930@gmail.com>, Bryce Jacobs <bryceajacobs@gmail.com>, Heather Capell
<heatherlcapell@gmail.com>, Lisa Apple <lisa.r.apple@gmail.com>, "Michael A. Walker"
<Michael.walker44@gmail.com>, Rose Benson <rosefrumkin@gmail.com>, Rebecca Rubin Damari
<rebecca.rubin@gmail.com>, Steve Messner <steve.messner.dc@gmail.com>

Good afternoon,
I look forward to seeing you all at Part 1 of the retreat tonight!  I also hope that you all
received your Sela swag in the mail at this point.  The governance committee has worked
to make sure this meeting is inciteful and productive in order to best serve the Sela
community.  The agenda for the retreat will be as follows:
 

Day 1
·        Team Building exercise (45 minutes – 1 hour)
      Ms. Kiara Mutimer
 
·        Board Role Refresher Course (30 minutes)
      Mrs. Deena Fox
 
·        Growth and Facilities (30 Minutes)
      Mr. Steve Messner

Day 2
·        Health and Safety Presentation by OSSE (45         to 60 minutes) 
     Ms. Diane Bruce & Ms. Sharon Bostic
 
·        Fundraising Techniques and Demonstration            (30 minutes to 45
minutes)
Mrs. Bryce Jacobs and Mrs. Heather Capell Bramble

 
Please keep in mind that we will have two prospective Board members attending the
meeting tonight.  Their resumes were previously provided to you all and can be accessed
in the drive folder along with other interview materials.   
https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1Cn5SnS3IepOz0Xg8ZXvM3HhFhmyjn-1-
We will have a vote on the prospective members at the conclusion of the retreat.  Please

https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1Cn5SnS3IepOz0Xg8ZXvM3HhFhmyjn-1-


let me know if you have any questions or concerns.
Meeting Link:  https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_qA-oa0a6TomEYL5BUi9uRA

-- 
Ki'ara D. Cross, Esq. 
cross.kiarad@gmail.com
(314) 795- 1798
"Success is determined by how determined you are to succeed"-Unknown

Joshua Bork <jbork@selapcs.org> Wed, Sep 1, 2021 at 5:25 PM
To: Ryan Benjamin <rbenjamin@selapcs.org>

Joshua Bork
Head of School
Sela Public Charter School
6015-17 Chillum Place, NE
Washington, DC 20011
e  - jbork@selapcs.org
w - (202) 670-7352 

Begin forwarded message:

From: Kiara C <cross.kiarad@gmail.com>
Date: September 1, 2021 at 3:40:18 PM EDT
To: Deena Fox <deena.fox@gmail.com>, Joshua Bork <jbork@selapcs.org>, Andrew Whiting
<whiting.andrew@gmail.com>, Yair Inspektor <yairinspektor@gmail.com>, Smruti Radkar
<sradkar@gmail.com>, A Allen-Patel <aapatel930@gmail.com>, Bryce Jacobs
<bryceajacobs@gmail.com>, Heather Capell <heatherlcapell@gmail.com>, Lisa Apple
<lisa.r.apple@gmail.com>, "Michael A. Walker" <Michael.walker44@gmail.com>, Rose Benson
<rosefrumkin@gmail.com>, Rebecca Rubin Damari <rebecca.rubin@gmail.com>, Steve Messner
<steve.messner.dc@gmail.com>
Subject: Sela Board Retreat TONIGHT 6pm - 8pm
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